Form PTO 1595 1-31-92 RE	04-09-200	8 ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office  F-5809	
To the Director of the	THE COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	tached orig	ginal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	103495653	) إك. انصاباe and add	dress of receiving party(ies):	
KDS Corporation		Name: MURA Internal Address:	ATEC-KDS Corp.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	? Yes [ ] No [X]	Street Address:	aha Hisaahi kuis Missasi I	
Nature of conveyance:		Kyoto-shi, K	ı-cho, Higashi-kujo, Minami-ku, (yoto 601-8036, Japan	
[X] Assignment [ ]	Merger		•	
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] [ ] Other	Change of Name	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [ X] No	
Execution Date: March 14, 2008				
4. Application number(s) or patent number (s)	, ,			
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, the f	iling date of the appli	cation is	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	0, 3	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Services as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to:		6,032,379	OPR/FINANC	
Director of the U.S. Patents & Trademarks O Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Alexa	Office, Mail Stop Assignment		1	
on April 3, 2008	-2 Ind		A P	
Dated: April 3, 2008 Frank J. Jordan			<u>ب</u> ب	
20,456			6	
-	Additional numbers attach	ned? [] Yes [X] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of a patents involved:	applications and	
Name: <u>Frank J. Jordan, Esq.</u>				
Internal Address: <u>Jordan and Hamburg LLP</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR	R 3.41):\$40.00	
Chanin Building		[] Enclosed		
Suite 4000		[X] Authorized to b	pe charged to deposit	
Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street		10-125		
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168 8. Charge any excess or credit any refund to the same deposit account number indicated above.			ss or credit any refund to the same umber indicated above.	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and be and any attached copy is a true copy	lief, the foregoing informatior of the original document.	n is true and corr <b>86/08</b> as En	8/2008 DBYRNE 00000032 101250 6032379 C:8021 40.00 DA	
	1 1	D Dra A	TO THE	
Frank J. Jordan, Esq. Name of Person Signing	- Jenton Si	ignature	April 3, 2008  Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Mail docum Director of the U.S. Pa	atents & Trademarks Offic	required cover she e, Mail Stop Assigr adria VA 22313-14!	iment Recordation Corrison	

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, KDS Corpo	ration, a corporation of Japan, located and doing business
39, Matsuda-cho, Higashi-kujo, Minami-ku at	i, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 601-8036 is the Assignee of record of U.S.
Patent No. 6,032,379:	

WHEREAS, MURATEC-KDS Corp, a corporation of Japan located and doing 39, Matsuda-cho, Higashi-kujo, Minami-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 601-8036 \_ is desirous of acquiring business at \_\_\_\_\_ the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned U.S. Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said KDS Corporation, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the said MURATEC-KDS Corp., all of its right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned U.S. Patent, and any reissues and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said MURATEC-KDS Corp. for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives to the end of the term for which said U.S. Patent has been granted.

**KDS Corporation** 

March 14, 2008

Date)

RECORDED: 04/07/2008

PATENT REEL: 020783 FRAME: 0076